## **RESOLUTION NO.00-03-08**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING AN INITIAL SCHEDULE FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5(8) of the City Charter of the City of Marathon, Florida, the City Council shall establish by Resolution the time and location of regular City Council meetings; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish a schedule for such meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council shall meet at 7 0'clock p.m. at the Marathon Government Center on the following dates:

Thursday, March 23, 2000 Thursday, March 30, 2000 Thursday, April 13, 2000 Tuesday, April 25, 2000

for the purpose of considering the business and items of the City Council and shall hold such other or additional meetings as established by the City Council pursuant to Section 5(8) of the City Charter.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2000

ROBERT MILLER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

LITY CLERK, JOANNE D. WEBER

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

**CITY ATTORNEY**